
 

QA023 REV00  10.20.09 

 

 

EAGLE  TUGS 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Transit Pro Option  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vehic le Types:   TT-4,  TT-5, TT-6, & TT-8 

Engine Type:   Wiscon Gas TME27 Engine Models 

 

 

 QA023  REV01  04.18.11 



Appendix A-Transit Pro 

A-2   QA023 REV01  04.18.11  

H YDRAULIC  A SSIST SYSTEM  



Appendix A-Transit Pro 

A-3  

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 1" ID 100R4 X 69" LONG 1 3/4" RETURN HOSE, VALVE TO TANK

2 12U-612-22.5-12U-612 1 3/4" RETURN HOSE, MOTOR TO VALVE

3 12U-612-22.5-12U-672 1 3/4" PRESSURE HOSE, VALVE TO MOTOR

4 A-TT4-00280 2 BULKHEAD FITTING

5 05706B-104 5 FITTING, STRAIGHT 3/8 X 1/4

6 PHC12TX-WLN-S 2 3/4" JIC 37 DEG BULKHEAD CONNECTOR

7 PHC16WTX-WLN-S 2 1" JIC 37 DEG BULKHEAD CONNECTOR

8 12U-612-18-12U-672 1 3/4" PRESSURE HOSE, BKHEAD TO VALVE

9 PHC3182-16-16B 4 1" FEMALE JIC 37 DEG TO 1" BARB ADAPTR

10 1"ID 100R4 X 40" LONG 1 1" SUCTION HOSE, TANK TO BULKHEAD

11 3/8 350 WP X 37" LONG 1 3/8" RETURN HOSE BULKHEAD TO VALVE

12 PHC16C6X-S 3 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 1" MALE JIC 37 DEG TO 1" FEMALE JIC 37 DEG

13 12U-672-29-12U-612 1 3/4" PRESSURE HOSE, BULKHEAD TO BULKHEAD

14 1" ID 100R4 x 40" Long 1 1" SUCTION HOSE, BULKHEAD TO BULKHEAD

15 3/8 350 WP x 40" Long 1 3/8" RETURN HOSE, BULKHEAD TO BULKHEAD

16 SP20PB23L145H2R 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP, HIGH CAPACITY

17 3269X16X16 1 1" FEMALE PIPE TO 1" MALE SAE O-RING ADAPTOR

18 PHC1CD-S 2 ELBOW, 1" MALE PIPE TO 1" FEMALE PIPE

19 PHC30182-16-16B 2 1" MALE PIPE TO 1" BARB ADAPTOR

20 1" ID 100R4 X 23" LONG 1 1" SUCTION HOSE, BULKHEAD TO PUMP

21 C5515X12X10 1 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 5/8" MALE SAE O-RING TO 3/4" MALE JIC 37 

DEG22 12U-672-22-12U-612 1 3/4" PRESSURE HOSE, PUMP TO BULKHEAD

23 A-TT4-00161-1 1 MASTER CYLINDER

24 A-TT4-00381 1 STEERING GEAR BOX

25 A-TT4-00213 1 METRIC PORT ADAPTOR

26 A-TT5-00180 1 ADAPTOR, MASTER CYLINDER

27 A-TT5-00181 1 ADAPTOR, MASTER CYLINDER

28 06U-666-23-06U-B67 1 3/8" PRESSURE HOSE, MASTER CYLINDER TO STEERING GEAR 

29 3/8" ID H10106 X 114" 

LONG

1 3/8" STEERING GEAR TO POWER STEERING COOLER

H YDRAULIC  A SSIST SYSTEM  



Appendix A-Transit Pro 

A-4   QA023 REV01  04.18.11  

H YDRAULIC  A SSIST SYSTEM  



Appendix A-Transit Pro 

A-5  

Item Part Number Qty Description

30 06U-B67-56-06U-606 1 3/8" PRESSURE LIND, PUMP TO MASTER CYLINDER

31 AE-OPT-0129-2 1 VALVE BLOCK

32 TF3759X12 3 3/4" MALE PIPE RUN TEE

33 C5205X12 2 3/4" MALE JIC 37 DEG TO 3/4" MALE PIPE ADAPTOR

34 C3109X12X4 2 1/4" FEMALE PIPE TO 3/4" MALE PIPE BUSHING

35 TF3359X4 1 ELBOW, 45 DEG, 1/4" MALE PIPE TO 1/4" FEMALE PIPE

36 AE-OPT-0145 1 3000 PSI PRESSURE GAUGE

37 PHC30182-12-12 2 3/4" MALE PIPE TO 3/4" BARB ADAPTOR

38 PHC12-8STX 1 3/4" MALE JIC 37 DEG TO 1/2" MALE PIPE ADAPTOR

39 AE-OPT-0137-2 1 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

40 AE-OPT-0141 1 SUCTION STRAINER

41 C3109X20X16 2 1" FEMALE PIPE TO 1 1/4" MALE PIPE BUSHING

42 4429K415 1 3/4" FEMALE PIPE TO 1" MALE PIPE BUSHING

43 A-TT4-00207 1 BARBED Y ADAPTOR, 3/8"

44 3/8" ID H10106 X 6" LONG 1 3/8" RETURN LINE, Y ADAPTOR TO BULKHEAD

45 3/8" ID H10106 X 20" LONG 1 3/8" RETURN LINE, Y ADAPTOR TO COOLER RETURN

46 C5515X6 1 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 3/8" MALE SAE O-RING TO 3/8" MALE 

JIC 37 DEG47 NPN 2 #12 TUBE CLAMP

48 NPN 10 #4 TUBE CLAMP

49 3/8" ID H10106 X 100" LONG 1 3/8" RETURN LINE MASTER CYLINDER TO Y ADAPTOR

50 NPN 6 #24 TUBE CLAMP

51 A-TT4-00271 1 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 3/8 BARB

52 TC0015 1 RESERVOIR CAP WITH CHAIN

53 LDR02 1 OIL LEVEL/TEMPERATURE GAUGE

54 NPN 1 VALVE HANDLE

H YDRAULIC  A SSIST SYSTEM  

Continued from previous page: 



Appendix A-Transit Pro 

A-6   QA023 REV01  04.18.11  

BELT  DRIVE  

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 11 

10 

15 

12 
13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

20 

22 

23 

24 
25 



Appendix A-Transit Pro 

A-7  

BELT  DRIVE  

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 NPN 1 7/16-14 X 7.5  BOLT

2 A-TT4-00826 1 PRINCE PUMP REAR BRACKET

3 NPN 2 3/8-16 LOCK NUT

4 SP20PB23L145H2R 1 PRINCE PUMP  

5 NPN 1 7/16-14 LOCK NUT

6 A-TT4-00827 1 PRINCE PUMP FRONT BRACKET

7 A-TT4-00214 1 BALL JOINT ROD END RH THREAD

8 NPN 1 7/16-14 X 1 1/2 GR 8 HCS BOLT

9 A-TT4-00216 1 ADJUSTMENT ROD

10 A-TT4-00215 1 BALL JOINT ROD END LH THREAD

11 NPN 1 10-1.5X50 10.9 HCS BOLT

12 NPN 3 1/4-20 X 1 GR5 HCS BOLT

13 NPN 3 1/4 LOCK WASHER

14 A-TT4-00825-MOD 1 QD BUSHING 

15 NPN 1 5/32 X 1/2 KEY

16 A-TT4-00824 1 PRINCE PUMP PULLEY

17 NPN 3 10-1.5 X 60 10.9 HCS BOLT

18 NPN 3 10MM SPLIT LOCK WASHER

19 A-TT4-00823-MOD 1 ENGINE PULLEY

20 NPN 2 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 FHSCS BOLT

21 NPN 1 7/16-14 LOCK NUT

22 NPN 1 1/2 ID X 1 5/8 SPACER

23 NPN 1 1/2 ID X 1 1/2 SPACER

24 A-TT4-00822 1 PRINCE PUMP BELT

25 NPN 1 7/16-20 JAM NUT



Appendix A-Transit Pro 

A-8   QA023 REV01  04.18.11  

A IR  COMPRESSOR L INES  AND  TANKS  


